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H ¥ stopes and is considered Hydrologic Soil Group *B”, The site drains to the northwest (Reed i Sized 1o capture the prescribed water quality volume (WQv)

| R r— ENVERONMEN EAL CONCEP I PLAN ot s
i b )  COORDINATES BASED ON NAD 83 MARYLAND COORDINATE
E 1. THE PROJECT IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE SYSTEM AS PROJECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC

B 8 BEEN APPROVED. '
L 2. 7HE EXISTING YOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED BY ROBERT H. ! V A | CONTROL STATIONS 17GA, 17GB.

§ | VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC., DATED JUNE, 2014. OFFSITE TOPOGRAPHY FROM HOWARD COUNTY GIS. 1%, | HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK ‘
48 3. THE P T BOUNDARY IS BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, AV

L8 ne., ROJECT BOUND £0 ON A BOOND : 17GA N 591048.564 E 1352732.061

i ¥ DATED JULY, 2014,
# 8 4  THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GECDETIC CONTROL WHICH IS
# 8l BASED UPON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 17GA AND

|| 1708 WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. A RESUBDIV'SION OF "PLAT OF HARVEY S. REED"g LOT 3 | . -
|| 5 THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED "R~20" IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 10/6/13 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING | HOWARD COU NTY, MARYL‘:AN D

1 6. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED

| witHiN THE REQUIRED WETLANDS, STREAM(S) OR THEIR BUFFERS, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS AND  _cewmam-===="n .

11l 100-YEAR FLOODPLANN, ' SET
§ 7. THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT. R
§ 8. WATER FOR THIS PROJECT IS TO BE PUBLIC EXTENSIONS OF CONTRACT NO. 71-W.

8 0. SEWER FOR THIS PROJECT 1S TO BE PUBLIC EXTENSIONS OFf CONTRACT NO. 20~1067.

88 10. ©XISTING UTILITIES LOCATED FROM TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY AND AS—BUILT DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL

| || LocATE ST T T e e

1 EXISTING UTILITIES  WELL IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS Tl
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TO PROTECT THE EXISTING UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE. A
I § 11, NO FLOODPLAIN IS LOCATED ONSITE. .
Hll 12. NO STEEP SLOPES OVER 20,000 SF CONTIGUOUS AREA ARE LOCATED ONSITE. _ .
[l 13, FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ADDRESSED BY A FOREST CONSERVATION .
1 PLAN SUBMITTED WITH THE FINAL PLAT OR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN. ..
1} 14 THERE ARE NO WETLANDS, FOREST, FLOODPLAIN, STREAMS OR ASSOCWATED BUFFERS LOCATED ONSITE BASED _ -
Ll ON ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. REPORT DATED AUGUST 4, 2014. _ .
15. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121(A}{2) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT , .
REGULATIONS, THE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS R-20 PROJECT IS 6% OF GROSS AREA (1.95 AC. N _ .

GROSS AREA' X 6% = 0.12 AC.).
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\ TAXMAP 0017 PARIEL 0107
TILLMAN'LLOYR Al

- 17GB N 592656.817 E 1353019.927 ELEV. 44153

FLEV. 432.04
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VICINITY MAP
17=2000"

ADC MAP COORDINATES: 20 B-5-

: 16. A NOISE STUDY WILL BE PREPARED BY ROBERT M. VOGEL ENGINEERING AS PART OF THE FINAL PLAT OR

TILLMAN ELIZABETH CML/

EXISTING CONTOUR

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN SUBMITTAL.

102392 E.00466
\ ZONED:'R-20 \
USE: RESIDE?T;

/

L[ 17. BETHANY LANE IS CLASSIFIED AS A MINOR ARTERIAL.
EB 18, TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS, CEMETERIES, OR HISTORIC
i STRUCTURES LOCATED ON THIS PROPERTY. :
§ 19. THE PROPOSED HOUSES SHALL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
B0 20. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THE PROJECT IS PROVIDED BY THE USE OF NON STRUCTURAL PRACTICES
= IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN CRITERIA. THESE PRACTICES INCLUDE ROOFTOP (N—1) AND
I NON ROOFTOP (N—2) DISCONNECTS. ' ‘ '
A0 21, APPROVAL OF THIS ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN (ECP) DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL OF
: ANY SUBSEQUENT AND ASSOCIATED SUBDIVISION PLAN/PLAT AND/OR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND/OR

ridian -« .. L. .
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PROPOSED CONTOUR

T m oo s s FXISTING CURB AND GUTTER

EXISTING MAILBOX
EXISTING SIGN

EXISTING SANTFARY MANMOLE

RED-LINE REVISION PLAN. REVIEW OF THIS PROJECT FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY

; SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AND THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS SHALL
1 OCCUR AT THE SUBDIVISION PLAN/PLAT AND/OR SITE ‘DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND/OR RED~LINE REVISION
| § PROCESS.

THE APPLICANT AND CONSULTANT SHOULD EXPECT ADDITIONAL AND MORE DETAILED REVIEW COMMENTS

EXISTING SANTTARY LINE
EXISTING CLEANOUT
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
EXISTING WATER LINE

e
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(INCLUDING COMMENTS THAT MAY ALTER THE OVERALL SITE DESIGN) AS THIS PROJECT PROGRESSES S
¥ THROUGH THE PLAN REVIEW PROCESS.

B 22. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121(a)(4) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
¥ REGULATIONS, THIS PROJECT IS EXEMPT FROM RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE. :

g 23. APPROVAL OF THIS ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN (ECP) BY THE HOWARD SO CONSERVATION DISTRICT

§ 8 DoES

Maryland Stote Grid M

-
+
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PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

EXISTING TREE

NOT GRANT APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED SEDIMENT CONTROL SCHEME., THE FINAL PLAN:SHALL INCLUDE A
SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION WHICH SHALL DETAIL SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROLS AND PHASING AND

f | ADDRESS THE PROJECT TEMPORARY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS.

H 8 24, SPECIMEN TREES ST—-4 AND ST-5 TO BE REMOVED. $T—1, $7T~2, AND ST-3 TO REMAIN.

B B INTRODUCTION . . recharge from post development site conditions shall mimic the annual recharge from pre 2T e
H B development site conditions., : -

i 8 The purposc of this report is 1o address Environmentat Site Design for the proposed two fot P

i l minor subdivision of the Van Stone Property. This report will address the ESDv forboth lots  The ESD practices proposed promote the infiltration of runofll - e

[0 o0

B o,

[ B since the existing house will be razed. The site is located on the west side of Bethany Lane .

B between Reed Lane and German Road. The site includes several individual trees but there are no #4 Water quality wmanagement shall be provided through the use of structural and/or non-

Bl B arcas which constitute woods and there are no wettand: or floodplains located on site.  structural practices. : TAX MAP 001 7 PARCEL 01 76

8 B There are 5 specimen trees identified and two of the trees will be removed. One of the two teees o CH ERN JING FEN

i B to be removed is in fair condition with some trunk rot and should be remnoved regardless of the  The proposed site design will incorporate non-rooftop disconnections and rain gardens. Per
o proposed development, The cnvi tal analysis was performed by Eco Science Chapter 5~ Sostion 5.2.2 Bovironmental Sice Design (E512) Sizing Criteria, the proposed

H 8 Professionals and the ketter of findings is dated August 4, 2014, The subject property contains & facilitics will satisfy the WQv requirements, o

H 3 Colonial Pipeline Lasement (accommodates 4 gas mains) and therefore 3 30 setback to the .

fl B casement has been applied. Since its original creation, the parcel has been further reduced in size #5 Structural BMPs used for new development shall be designed to vemove 80% of the

i 81 through the dedication of rightwfoway for the 3 abutting public foads. i average annual post development total suspended solids load (TSS) snd 40% of the average
i N 21 post devielop t ozl phosphorous load (FP). I is presumed that a BMP complies

i § Based on the carrent Natural Resources Conservation Service, National Cooperative Soil Survey with this performance standard if it is: S

8 the soils are predominately classified as Glenelg Loam (GbB and GbC), 3-8 and 8-15 percent

A3/ w B TAXMAP 0017 PARCEL 0106
o § 233 - — VAN STONE DIANE
/ LOT 3. |
4 | Rptpegrtung 30 s
L.18480 F.00001™ — 0B,
ZONED: R-20 X~
USE; RESIDENTIAL
R ) LOT 1 , \
- 0.95AC 70 /

"~ {2 — \ \\
% COLONAL PIPEDINE

F

1 B Lanc) and 10 the south (German Road). The adjacent property to the west contains a single iii.  Designed according to the specific performance sritena outlined in the MDE manuat
q | fanily detached bouse, The slopes vary from 2% to 10% and there arc no steep slopes. The total Gy, Constructed properly, and ’
B gross property is 2.2 acres prior to the right-of-way takings, Subsequently the propestywas .y, Maintained regularly
B reduced 1o 1,95 acres due to the right-of-way dedications. The proposed lots are proposed to be ) )
g B spproximately 1 acre ¢ach., In accordance with the Environinental Site Design (ESD) Sizing Criteria, the proposed practioes
are assumed to provide adequate TSS and TP treatment. ’ .

3 B METHODOLOGY
; . " Standard #5 shall be miet in to the extent possible.
B The stormwaicr managerent system for this project is designed utitizing the Maryland
# § Department of the Enviroament 2007 Environments] Site Desiga, Chapter 5. The overall site Pe 46 Control of the two-year and ten-year frequency storm cvents is required if the local
f 31 wos computed and is 1.07. Therefore stor ent practices address wates quality  gumority determines that additional stormwater management is necessary beeause
g fI volume (WQv) and recharge volume (Rev). In accondance with the MDE manual and Howard  pistqrieat floeding problems exist and downstream floodplain development and conveyance
d County ESD Balletin #1, 2007 MDE Treatment Train Example, Step 4, the ESD practiecs €00 youtom design cannot be controlled. In addition, safe conveyance of the 100-year storm
2ddress the Pe for the site impervious area and no furthes treament is requised for the remaining cuent drrough stormwater managetaent practices shall be provided.
grass area (single family detached in certain sitaations). Therefore the ESD for this profect .
considers treatment of the driveway and rooftops to account for Pes1.07, To the best of our knowledge and belief the arca immediately downstream of the subject
propesty is not subject to flooding. .

15D proposed house footprint is 2,000 square feet and there i3 a roof drzin located 3t exch comer ha from d dati halt . 12t 24 &

it B of the house. The rooftop arca to ¢ach downspaut will be approximately 500 sf. 1f the actual z;;:eﬁ?;“;:imcsw::g?m:ﬁe ;ng:y ;:T:;gg:: c: t be provided by 12 to ours
i house area is expanded in the future the larger footprint will need to be treated or zccounted for.

f B The plan illustrates that 5% maximunm slopes can be achieved for the disconnection length from . : . . . .

§ B cach house comer for 75° without swales (sheet flow). The driveways will utilize non-roofiop f:;:rc con:zu!auons herein, the MDE Stonnwater Manual, ESE practices mect the t

g H disconnection ceedit and meets the MDE ESDv criteria. The developed drainage patterns will

8 H preserve the existing condition.

X Burowg

H3 Stormwater discharges to critical areas with sensitive resourees.

f CONCLUSION ESD practices arc provided for 21t proposed disturbed areas.
#9 All BMP"s shall bave an caforceable operation and maintenance agreement to ensure

X The plan tiustrates that 5% maximum stopes can be achieved for the disconacction leagth from the system functions a3 desigred. )

| B cxch house comer for 75° without swales (sheet flow). The driveways will utitize nos-rooftop
fi B disconncction credit and mects the MDE ESDv eriteria, The developed drainage pattems will e ainianance schedule and requirements will be included in the Declaration of Covesants.
B B preserve the existing condition,

NON ROOF TOP —
DISCONNECT

#19 AN BMPys shall have an acceptable form of water quality pretrcatment.

§ CONCLUSION )
¥ : The BMP's address and treat WQv & Rev,
B § The proposed two lot subdivision will create §.0 acre +/- Jots. The proposed site impervious will :
Bl increase from 2,700 sfto 5,660 st The proposed impervious coverage of both lots is #11 Redevelopment
B [ approximately 6.7%. Due to the topography, positioping of the honses and size of the lots, all
§ 8 ESDv requirements can bo fulfilled by rooftop (N-1) and non-rooftop (N-2) disconnects Not applicable.
E B Two of the five specimen trees will be removed.  The natural drainage patterns have been .
H preserved. There will not be any impacts to adjacent properties. There are no floodplains located #12 Industrial Sites
| H within the subject property. The property is located in the Patuxent River watershed and is -
B considered a Use [ steeam. Nat applicable.

S
B

-

#13 Hotspot development

: The project will be designed so that carthwork will balance within the site to the greatest extent

B pocciblc, The 2011 Sodiment and Erosion Control Standards will be utlized toprotect existing. Notmplicable. e &Y g g TTmmm TS
¥} cnvic j £ which will predominantly achieved through the use of super silt fence "““z-::-.g

£ Pl
~ g8 LI S 0
and other techniques. =l ~M§7 i‘,J

#14 Local government review & NPDES permit

EXISTING GAS LINE

- e PROPERTY UNE
— = = e RIGHT-OF ~WAY LINE
M1B2

03 o o SOILS BOUNDARY

~ EXISTING TREELINE
SSF SUPER SHT FENCE

§ ﬁb SEDIMENT CONTROL
o ENTRANCE

LCD UMIT OF DISTURBED
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, "EXISTING 60" WIDE
...................................... GAS LINE EASEMENT
............................ L L1018 FL 218

7 ~ NON ROOF TOP
A DISCONNECTS
ROOF TOP
DISCONNECTS

SHEET INDEX

DESCRIPTION

SHEET NO.

COVER SHEET , CONCEPT PLAN

SWM DRAINAGE AREA MAP; SWM NOTES AND DETAILS

1 OF 1

SPECIMEN TREE CHART

KEY{SPECIES

SIZE moeny] CRZ (reer maows)l COMMENTS

WHITE PINE

33.5 50.25 GOOD

SILVER MAPLE

34.5 51.75 GOOD; MULTI--STEM ABOVE BREAST HEIGHT

SILVER MAPLE

30 45 GOOD

SILVER - MAPLE

38 57 GOOD

NED N =

SILVER MAPLE

30.5 45,75 FAIR, SOME TRUNK RO7 NOTED"

POZZARESTITOMMOOD >

. TOTAL PROJECT AREA:

AREA OF PLAN SUBMISSION:

. AREA OF WETLANDS AND BUFFERS:

. AREA OF FLOODPLAIN:

AREA OF FOREST:

AREA OF STEEP SLOPES (15% & GREATER}):
ERODIBLE SOILS:
. LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA:

PROPOSED USES FOR SITE AND STRUCTURES:
GREEN OPEN AREA:

. PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA:

. PRESENT ZONING DESIGNATION:

. OPEN SPACE REQUIRED:

. TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED:

. TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PRCOPOSED:

. DPZ FILE REFERENCES:

£1.95 AC.

1.95 AC.

0 S.F. OR 0.00 AC.

0 S.F. OR 0.00 AC. \
0 SF. OR 0.00 AC. (REFER TO FSD)
0 S.F. OR 0.00 AC.

N/A

0.59 AC.

RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY, DETACHED HOMES
+1.80 AC.

+0.13 AC.

R~20

;.:0.12 ACRES (6%)

2 I

CONT, 71—W, CONT. 20-1067,

PLAT 5/ PAGE 34 _-

OWNER/DEVELOPER SCALE 1°=30°

DIANE VAN STONE
11619 PRINCESS LN.
ELLICOTT CITY, MD. 21042
443-472-1582

| STTE SPECIFIC INFORMATION The proposed facilitics shall mest the roquirements of the Howard County Design Manusd and
the 2000 Maryland Stormwater Design Manoal”, A Notice of Intent will be filed with the

| # PERFORMANCE STANDARDS MDE STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL VOLUMEL  pgivond pectonc o e ironment,

B B #1 Site desipns shall minimixe the generation of stormwater and maximize pervious areas
i [ for stormwater treatment,

H 8 The proposes the creation of two 1.0 acre lots The impervious coverage of the catize subdivision

B fot is 6.7% and when considering the fimit of disturbance only, the impervious coverage is 23%.
§ The criteria for sizing ESD practices are based on capturing and retaining enough rainfall so

H B that the runofFleaving a site is reduced 1o a level equivalent to a woaded site in good condition
B 8 as determined using United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) Natural Resource

———

Conseovation Sexvice (NRCS) thethods (... TR-55).

NO.

REVISIO

N : ' DATE

42 Stormwater runoff generated from development and discharged directly intoa

B B furisdictional wetland or waters of the State of Maryland shall be adequately treated.

~
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B A cunof¥ from the subject site will be treated utitizing the Environmental Site Design practices
B B including roof top (N-1) and nen-rooftop {N-2) credits. The site docs not discharge directly to a
B B wetdand or the Waters of the State of Maryland. :

~
~

k #3 Annual groundwater recharge rates shall be maintained by pr ing infiltration
B B through the use of structural and von-structural methods, Ata mini the

ENVIRONMENTAL

CONCEPT PLAN

COVER SHEET, CONCEPT PLAN -
SWM DRAINAGE AREA MAP, NOTES AND DETAILS

VAN STONE PROPE

RTYLOTS 1AND 2

RESUBDIVISION OF "PLAT OF HARVEY S. REED", LOT 3
PLAT 5, PAGE 34

TAX MAP 17 BLOCK 20
2ND ELECTION DISTRICT

PARCEL 1068 |
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
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APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING T .-
‘ oy ,
; SOILS LEGEND CONCEPT PLAN
- o a/‘bs7(‘/ HOWARD COUNTY SOILS MAP #16 — SCALE: 1"= 30° PERMIT INFORMATION CHART
GHIEF, DEVELOPME EERING DIVISION \\? DATE . SYMBOL |NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP | HYDRIC | pdloius| w RANGE* | paRiit iiup [A/SR0REY - SUBDIVISION NAME SECTION/AREA | LOT/PARCEL NUMBER
) ' : - o CbB _ |GLENELG LOAM, 3 TO B PERCENT SLOPES B NO 020 | YeS NO : , R Y it EE0 N/A 3/ 106
| : | ' 5.20 vEs KO
‘(Q:Q-m | i /2_{!//‘{ o , e, i B 5 HO . | | PLAT OR L/F | GRID NO.|ZONING| TAX MAP NO|ELECT. OIST] CENSUS TR. | W
- : iy T e * BASED UPON ESTIMATED CUTS ' HIGHLY ERODIBLE SQILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAM 15 PERCENT s - )
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT 133 DATE = : 0y AT o E‘EJ 8?%3&‘1%&%‘?? E‘%AQR%%S‘}S SOLS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THA, 15 PERCE ’ e , 15480/000091 20 |R-20 17 2ND 602201

(X121

”

o OF MAR P, “"

- assnve,
- g e
S WAR

ROBERT H. VOGEL

ENB!N

EERING, INDC.

# ENGINEERS « SURVEYORS « PLANNERS

B40Q77 MaiN BSTREE

TeEL: 410.461.7666

T
EtLicoTT Gity, MD 21043 Fax: 410.461.8961

N % | DESIGN BY:
% | orawn BY: KG/EDS

CHECKED BY:

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

RHy |} HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS 1§ §
WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME. AND § §
THAT 1 A A DULY LICENSED
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

ENGINEER THE
g [ oA

DATE: NOVEMBER 2014

SCALE: AS SHOWN
™ oesaspentt W.0. NO.: 14-13 SHEET
KR - 1 e 1
OBERT H. VOGEG, PE No.16193 :
ECP-15-013
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